## SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

Date: 2023-9-1

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12<sup>th</sup> ST SW Washington, DC 20554

Attention: Equipment Registration Services

RE: Change in ID Approval

< SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. > Original FCC ID: < Z63-E938J3F>Original Grant Date: <03/10/2023>

## To Whom It May Concern:

- < SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. > gives authorization to the Federal Communications Commission to use information on file to grant Change in ID certification to
- < Vupoint Solutions Inc >. The model to be multiple-listed is identical in design and construction to the originally approved model.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the multiple-listed model.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Sincerely,

tendy Dong

SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.

No.5, Bldg., Honghui Industrial Park, 2nd Liuxian Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, P.R.china